

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.21737 of 2022

Suresh Chandra Biswal

....

Petitioner

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

**CORAM:
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER
29.09.2022**

Order No

- 01.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard.
3. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties on the question of admission.
4. One extra copy of the writ Petition be served on the learned State Counsel within a period of three (3) days.
5. Requisites for issuance of notice to Opposite Party Nos.2 & 3 through Speed Post, be filed within that time.
6. List this matter in the week commencing 17th October, 2022. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**

02. I.A. No.11642 of 2022

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard.

P.T.O.

3. Issue notice as above.

4. Till the next date, no coercive action shall be taken against the Petitioner pursuant to the Office Order dated 19.07.2022 under Annexure-7.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Sneha

