

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.21737 of 2022**

**Suresh Chandra Biswal**

....

**Petitioner**

**-versus-**

**State of Odisha & Ors.**

....

**Opposite Parties**

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER  
17.10.2022**

**Order No**

- 03.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Even though notice of the writ Petition has been duly served on Opp. Party Nos.2 & 3, nobody has entered appearance when the matter is called today.
3. Since it is submitted at the Bar that Mr. Subrat Satapathy, learned counsel usually appears on behalf of Temple Administration of Shri Jagannath Temple Managing Committee, Puri. Let a copy of the writ Petition be served on him by tomorrow (18.10.2022) indicating that the matter will be taken up by this Court on 28.11.2022.
4. List this matter on 28.11.2022.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)  
Judge**

*Sneha*