



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.21737 of 2022

Suresh Chandra Biswal

....

Petitioner

Mr. B. Pratap, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha and
Others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC

Ms. V. Sahoo, Advocate for O.P. No.2

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

20.04.2026

Order No.

07. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.

2. Heard.

3. Ms. V. Sahoo, learned counsel contended that Mr. Anand Chandra Swain, learned counsel and his associates have already entered appearance on behalf of Opp. Party No.2 with filing of Vakalatnama before the Registry.

4. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 13.07.2026 along with records of W.P.(C) Nos.18583, 21730, 21747, 21749, 21753, 22196, 22197, 22198, 22199, 22201, 22202, 22203, 22205, 25104, 25105 & 25106 of 2022.



Office is directed to delete the name of Mr. Subrat Satpathy, learned counsel and his associates from the cause title by indicating the name of Mr. Anand Chandra Swain, learned counsel and his associates.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Basudev